

M.A.T. Suit 237 of 2023
Present: Sri K. Mookerjee
Addl. District Judge ,3rd Court ,Hooghly.

Order no 04 Dated 16.01.2024:

Today is fixed for appearance..

Both parties file hazirahs through their respective Ld Lawyers .

Respondent files a petition praying for time to file W/S on the ground stated in the petition.

Copy served.

Perused the peition.

Heard.Considered and allowed.

Fix **25.04.2024** for filing W/S by the Respondent.

Addl. Dist. Judge
3rd Court,Hooghly(Sadar)
WB00891