

M.A.T. Suit 237 of 2023
Present: Sri Kaustav Mookerjee
Addl. District Judge ,3rd Court ,Hooghly.

Order no 06 Dated 14.08.2024:

Today is fixed for filing W/S by the Respondent.

Petitioner files hazirah through his Ld Lawyer .

Petitioner files an affidavit -in-chief of Surojit Nandy who is examined on dock as PW 1 in part.

Fix **28.11.2024** for further chief of PW 1

Addl. Dist. Judge
3rd Court, Hooghly(Sadar)
WB00891