

***M.A.T. Suit 237 of 2023***  
***Present: Sri Kaustav Mookerjee***  
***Addl. District Judge ,3rd Court ,Hooghly.***

**Order no 07 Dated 28.11.2024 :**

Today is fixed for further chief of PW 1  
Petitioner files hazirah through his Ld Lawyer .  
O.P. files hazirah but none appears on behalf of the O.P.  
Petitioner files some documents along with firisty .  
Let it be kept with the record.  
PW 1 namely Sri Surojit Nandy is further examined on dock .

**The following documents are marked as Exhibit:**

- 1)Exhibit 1: Marriage invitation card.
- 2)Exhibit 2: Fees Book receipt of son of the PW1
- 3)Exhibit 3(series): 12 Money Order Receipts
- 4) Exhibit4(series): Medical Prescriptions.

At this stage the Ld Lawyer of the Petitioner files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein .  
Perused the petition.  
Heard.considered and allowed.  
Fix **06.02.2025** for chief of PW 02.

Addl. Dist. Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court,Hooghly(Sadar)  
WB00891