

***M.A.T. Suit 237 of 2023***  
***Present: Sri Kaustav Mookerjee***  
***Addl. District Judge ,3rd Court ,Hooghly.***

**Order no 08 Dated 06.02.2025:**

Today is fixed for chief of PW 2

Petitioner files hazirah through his Ld Lawyer .

Smt Anita nandi files affidavit in chief and examined on dock  
as P.W.2

Fix **11.03.2025** for Argument(Exparte)

Addl. Dist. Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Hooghly(Sadar)  
WB00891